506387707 12/07/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6434463

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
JUERGEN ULM			07/29/2019				
STEFAN GRADL			08/06/2019				
PASCAL STEHLIK			08/15/2019				
MARC KNORR			08/04/2019				
OLIVER VOGEL			10/07/2019				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA						
Name:	VOITH	PATENT GMBH					
Street Address:	ST. PC	ST. POELTENER STR. 43					
City:	HEIDE	HEIDENHEIM					
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	89522						
Property Type		Number					
		16478947					
Application Number:		10478947					
		1047 0547					
CORRESPONDENCE D							
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(330)376-9646	cessful, it will be sent				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to						
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to provideo	(330)376-9646 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to provideo	(330)376-9646 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	(330)376-9646 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 330-376-1242 morton@rennerkenner.com ANDREW B. MORTON					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(330)376-9646 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuch d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 330-376-1242 morton@rennerkenner.com ANDREW B. MORTON RENNER KENNER ET AL.					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(330)376-9646 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 330-376-1242 morton@rennerkenner.com ANDREW B. MORTON RENNER KENNER ET AL. 106 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 400					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(330)376-9646 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuch d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 330-376-1242 morton@rennerkenner.com ANDREW B. MORTON RENNER KENNER ET AL.					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(330)376-9646 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 330-376-1242 morton@rennerkenner.com ANDREW B. MORTON RENNER KENNER ET AL. 106 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 400 AKRON, OHIO 44308-1412					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(330)376-9646 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 330-376-1242 morton@rennerkenner.com ANDREW B. MORTON RENNER KENNER ET AL. 106 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 400 AKRON, OHIO 44308-1412					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(330)376-9646 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 330-376-1242 morton@rennerkenner.com ANDREW B. MORTON RENNER KENNER ET AL. 106 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 400 AKRON, OHIO 44308-1412 GGL.P0012					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	(330)376-9646 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vir 330-376-1242 morton@rennerkenner.com ANDREW B. MORTON RENNER KENNER ET AL. 106 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 400 AKRON, OHIO 44308-1412 GGL.P0012 ANDREW B. MORTON					

source=AssignmentInventorstoVoithPatent#page1.tif
source=AssignmentInventorstoVoithPatent#page2.tif
source=AssignmentInventorstoVoithPatent#page3.tif
source=AssignmentInventorstoVoithPatent#page4.tif
source=AssignmentInventorstoVoithPatent#page5.tif

Assignment

In Consideration of the sum of One Boro ($\epsilon 1.00$), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, Voith Patent GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, and having its principal office and place of business at St. Poeltener Str. 43, Heidenheim, 89522, Germany, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

METHOD AND ARRANGEMENT FOR DETERMING THE ARMATURE POSITION OF AN ELECTROMAGNET

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed this date, which claims priority of International (PCT) application number PCT/EP2018/050834 filed January 15, 2018 and German patent application number 10 2017 200 828.8 filed January 19, 2017, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made,

And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries of its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional, continuation, or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of said Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner of Patents is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States for said invention to said assignce.

Signed and sealed this $\frac{29}{4}$ day of $\frac{\partial Cu}{\lambda}$ Witness? Rein Giesel

Ulm

2019.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 054560 FRAME: 0554

GGL.P0012

Signed and sealed this 06 day of Aug (:) _____, 2019. Witness: SARAH JAKOB slo and the second second Stefan Gradl Signed and sealed this ______ day of ______, 2019, Witness: Pascal Stehlik Signed and sealed this _____ day of _____, 2019. Witness: Marc Knorr Signed and sealed this _____ day of ___ ., 2019. Witness: Oliver Bredlow

Page 2 of 3

Signed and seale	a this	_ day of _		. 2019.
Witness:				
			Stefan Gradl	
Signed and sealed	this 15	day of	August	, 2019.
			, ,	<u>anna an Bhini Si</u> t
Witness: Sabrina				1
				7, 12
\sim		a.	1 Star	1 999
abineg	(100)	*0*** # *	Pascal Stehlik	<u>Al</u> la
	U		Pascal Stenik	
			Contract of the second s	
Signed and sealed	this	day of		, 2019.
Witness:			. •	
			Marc Knorr	
				the states of the m
Signed and sealed	this	day of	understationen under die zu einer	, 2019.
· · ·	this	day of	u da la la casa da de la casa da comencia da comencia da comencia da comencia da comencia da comencia da comenc	, 2019.
· · ·	this		nnye panya ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an	, 2019.
	this			, 2019.

Page 2 of 3

603. P0012

· 3	Figueri and sealed it.	<u>ني</u> فأر	dey 68			_, 2019.	٠	
Witness:								
						,		
						-		
	na na sina na s	Ánnan an	inargenien (Swim Gra	žajunija. XX			CTATA PROC
				-internal 1,45 cm	<i>3</i> 4			
ß	igned and sealed thi	Ś	dev of			. 2019.		
	in an		ayan ' Ad ' ' ' operations	ang may be an		and the second se		
Witnesse:	:							
		nçaşırışın zermeşerine mileşerenin		, opening, on statement on the second se				uiuq.
				Peopel Stehl	dž.			
6					. v			
						× ,		н
1	gned and sealed this	mll	Ann in the state	lumas	4	. 2015.		
. iyora	Simeri offer contrast firm		. cunh-ast	<u>rongo-s</u>	y. Mitauluman an an inina di kana an	والالالالكان و		
Witness:			*	· · ·				
n.	01.1			*:	2 P.			
<u> </u>	Wall	-		jun	- Un	6.	i i Vitani interv	
Marin	a Wotscho	K	•	Mart Knor		:		
		•				•		
			·			:,	<i>4</i> .	
The	pard and coales this		dina idi	100 A. 1	ya da Artico da Artico da	and some of a		· •,
	inera clifit constitut filipi		4169 <u>7</u> (91			.2919.		
Auess:	-					1. * 1.	*.	-
- no ophae canseros e	8					÷		
A. CALL				· .		i		
			÷.	Oliver Bredlo	W	ang		
	nyangin <u></u>		₩ - = = <u>1</u> , = _1	이 같은 것이 있는 것이 같이 없다.				e en la constance
	nyangin <u></u>	eensember of the sector of the		이 같은 것이 있는 것이 같이 없다.				

PATENT REEL: 054560 FRAME: 0557

GGL,P0012

Signed and sealed this 7th day of _ Ohtoser ____, 2019.

witness: Anita Voyel Muita Vogel

Olin Vosel

Oliver

Signed and sealed this _____ day of _

, 2019.

Witness:

Bastian Motzer

Attorney Docket No: GGL.P0012

Page 3 of 3

PATENT **REEL: 054560 FRAME: 0558**

RECORDED: 12/07/2020